

Date:-17.04.2023

To, The Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G Bandra Kurla complex, Bandra-East Mumbai-400 051 Stock code: STARCEMENT

**BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001 Stock code: 540575** 

Dear Sir(s),

## Sub: Certificate under Clause 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Clause 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the yearly certificate from Practicing Company Secretary for the period from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2022 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, For Star Cement Limited

17-04-2023 Debabrata Thakurta Company Secretary Signed by: DEBABRATA THAKURTA

**Debabrata Thakurta** (Company Secretary) Encl. As stated





Century House, P-15/1 CPT Colony, Taratala Road, Kolkata -700088. Email: kolkata@starcement.co.in Registered Office & Works: Village & PO – Lumshnong, P.S. Khliehriat, District – East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya – 793210. Phone: 03655-278215/16/18. Fax Number: 03655-278217. Email: lumshnong@starcement.co.in. Website: www.starcement.co.in

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018 CERTIFIED COMPANY.

CIN: L26942ML2001PLC006663

A. K. LABH

FCS, ACMA (ICAI), MBA, M.Com., ACSI (Lond) DIM, DHRD, PGHDSM, DIRPM *Practising Company Secretary* 



A. K. LABH & Co.

**Company Secretaries** 

40, Weston Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 013 (033) 2221-9381, Fax : (033) 2221-9381 Mobile : 98300-55689 e-mail : aklabh@aklabh.com / aklabhcs@gmail.com <u>Website : www.aklabh.com</u>

## CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE <u>FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH, 31, 2023</u>

We have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to **STAR CEMENT LIMITED** of Village Lumshnong, P.O. Khaliehriat, Dist : East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya-793 210 maintained by MAHESHWARI DATAMATICS PRIVATE LIMITED of 23, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kolkata- 700 001, acting as Registrars & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), pertaining to Equity Shares of the Company for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 for the purpose of issuing the Certificate in terms of Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the information provided by the Company / RTA, we hereby certify that:

- A) all certificates / letter of confirmations have been issued within thirty days of the date of lodgement for transfer, transmission, duplicate, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/ allotment monies, *as applicable*;
- B) any other information, if applicable: NIL



For A. K. LABH & Co. Company Secretaries

(CS A. K. Labh) Practising Company Secretary FCS – 4848 / CP – 3238 UIN : S1999WB026800 PRCN : 1038/2020 UDIN : FC04848E000119811



Date : 17.04.2023

Place : Kolkata

